MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 23 OF 2014

PROPERTY TAX (SUSAN PIPER) (EXEMPTION) ORDER

ARRANGEMENT OF ORDER

1.	Short title	2	,
2	Exemption	2	

Montserrat

Property Tax (Susan Piper) (Exemption) Order, 2014 S.R.O. 23 of 2014

MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 23 OF 2014

PROPERTY TAX (SUSAN PIPER) (EXEMPTION) ORDER

THE PROPERTY TAX (SUSAN PIPER) (EXEMPTION) ORDER MADE BY THE GOVERNOR ACTING ON THE ADVICE OF CABINET UNDER SECTION 11(i) OF THE PROPERTY TAX ACT (CAP. 17.16).

1. Short title

This Order may be cited as the Property Tax (Susan Piper) (Exemption) Order, 2014.

2. Exemption

Susan Piper is exempted from the payment of property tax for the hereditament described as Block 14/15 Parcel 174 for the tax year 2014.

Made by the Governor acting on the advice of Cabinet this 17th day of April, 2013.

(Sgd.) Angela Greenaway CABINET SECRETARY

Published by exhibition by the Cabinet Secretary at the Office of the Legislature, Farara Plaza, Brades, this 29th day of April, 2014.

(Sgd.) Angela Greenaway CABINET SECRETARY